Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Megan Palkie	08/13/2007
Mia Palkie	08/23/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wax Figures, Inc.
Street Address:	85275 McBeth Rd.
City:	Eugene
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97405

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10758141

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)382-6070

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6023826000

bdonovan@swlaw.com, jconen@swlaw.com,

docket@swlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Bradford A. Donovan

Address Line 1: 400 E. Van Buren
Address Line 2: One Arizona Center

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 50722.0100

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bradford A. Donovan

Total Attachments: 3

source=507220100Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019786 FRAME: 0708

500348240

T \$40.00

source=507220100Assignment#page2.tif source=507220100Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 019786 FRAME: 0709

ASSIGNMENT

UTILITY PATENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter singly and collectively, "ASSIGNOR") of the address(es) indicated below, have invented a(n) WAX DISPENSER FOR HOT WAXING APPLICATIONS, for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was applied for on January 15, 2004 and assigned Application Serial No. 10/758,141;

AND WHEREAS, the Assignor has previously assigned the entire right and title; of the above noted application, to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, and to all formal applications which may be filed based in whole or in part on one or more of the aforesaid applications; to MP Sisters, Inc.

AND WHEREAS, after the dissolution of MP Sisters, Inc. Assignor has re-obtained the entire right and title; of the above noted application, to the invention as described in the aforesaid applications, and to all formal applications which may be filed based in whole or in part on one or more of the aforesaid applications;

AND WHEREAS, Wax Figures, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation having its principal place of business at 85275 McBeth Rd., Eugene, OR 97405, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

AND WHEREAS, a "formal application," as referred to herein, shall mean any provisional, non-provisional, design, continuation, continuation in part, divisional, reissue, reexamination, foreign, PCT or other patent application or like document,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the aforesaid applications, to the invention as described in the aforesaid applications, and to all formal applications which may be filed based in whole or in part on one or more of the aforesaid applications, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

AND HEREBY AGREE to transfer, upon request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, a like interest in and to any improvements and formal applications based thereon, growing out of or relating to the invention; and, without further remuneration, to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to preserve and/or acquire ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred and any improvements therein,

AGREEING, FURTHERMORE, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of formal applications based on the invention or improvements therein, and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

2006002

PATENT REEL: 019786 FRAME: 0710

EXECUTED as of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNOR:

INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS		SIGNATURE	DATE
Magan Palkie	10873 Sunflower St. Ventura, CA 93004	Me	loantall	ù 8-13-0
STATE OF	?	(
County of VENTO	URA) SS.			
	of AUGUST	, 2007, bei	fore me, a notary pub	olic in and for said
county, appeared Ma	igan Palkie, who is pers	onally kno	wn to me to be the s	ame person whose
	the foregoing instrume			
NOTARY F	STOROGO CON CONTROL OF STOROGO	Voluntary a	ct for the uses and p	urposes therein set
My commission expire	1	0 \$		
INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	, I	SIGNATURE	DATE
Mia Palkie	85275 McBeth Rd.			
	Eugene, OR 97405			
STATE OF				
County of) ss.)			
name is subscribed to	day of l Mia Palkie, who is per the foregoing instrument strument as a free and v	sonally kno it, and he a	cknowledged that he	ame person whose signed, sealed and
,		lotary Publi	ć	
My commission expir				
Snell & Wilmer L.L.P	•			
One Arizona Center	•			
100 East Van Buren		•		
Phoenix, Arizona 850				
Tel.: (602) 382-629				
Fax: (602) 382-607			·	

-2-

PATENT

REEL: 019786 FRAME: 0711

2006002

RECORDED: 09/05/2007

EXECUTED as of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNOR:

INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Magan Palkie	10873 Sunflower St. Ventura, CA 93004		
STATE OF)) ss.		
County of)		
name is subscribed to	gan Palkie, who is perso the foregoing instrument	, 2007, before me, a notary publicanally known to me to be the saint, and he acknowledged that he soluntary act for the uses and pure	me person whose signed, sealed and
	<u> </u>	Notary Public	
My commission expire	s:	·	
INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Mia Palkie	85275 McBeth Rd. Eugene, OR 97405	Mil	8-23-07
said county, appeared name is subscribed to	day of AVG V ST Mia Palkie, who is personal the foregoing instrument at a free and v Nes: A/A/201 004-2202	OFFICIAL SEAL IRENE M THEISS NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 412720 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 14, 2	public in and for me person whose

- 2 -

PATENT REEL: 019786 FRAME: 0712